Car Park				Income per C
Birkenhead Shoppers Car Parks	Post Code	No. of spaces	Blue Badge	2017/18
Europa Square	CH41 6AH	150	14	247,829
Cook Street *	CH41 2QX	11	0	12,757
Wilbraham Street	CH41 5FD	54	0	18,822
Oliver Street	CH41 6HH	16	6	39,520
Exmouth Street	CH41 4NF	48	3	25,675
Atherton Street	CH41 6HD	21	2	28,602
Europa Pools**	CH41 6RN	197	22	101,778
Hamilton Building	CH41 6RN	60	2	6,307
Barton Street*	CH41 5EX	117	5	48,015
Birkenhead Long Stay Car Parks	Post Code	No. of spaces	Blue Badge	
Woodside Approach	CH41 6DU	25	1	20,485
Hinson Street	CH41 5BY	90	0	39,683
Duncan Street	CH41 5EX	21	2	12,497
Birkenhead / Heswall Long Stay Car Parks	Post Code	No. of spaces	Blue Badge	
Elgin Way	CH41 6NJ	45	2	16,506
Quarry Bank Street*	CH41 2QX	49	0	9,079
Upper Mount Avenue	CH60 4RH	24	0	14,786
				,
Birkenhead Long Stay Car Parks	Post Code	No. of spaces	Blue Badge	
Price Street	CH41 4JQ	500	0	82,191
Other Areas Shoppers Tariff	Post Code	No. of spaces	Blue Badge	
Rocky Lane	CH60 0BY	15	0	17,186
Pye Road	CH60 0DB	152	6	86,090
Mount Avenue	CH60 4RH	88	2	44,137
Puddydale	CH60 7SG	60	2	43,703
Dee Lane	CH48 0AQ	173	4	69,296
Concourse	CH48 4HX	171	5	120,396
Seaview Road	CH45 4LA	193	6	55,593
Liscard Village	CH45 4JR	94	2	87,745
Liscard Crescent	CH44 1AE	7	0	11,897
			TOTAL	£1,260,575
Trader Permit Charges				
Trader Permit Charges Birkenhead				

APPENDX 1 - Current parking charge tariffs and income for past 3 years (excluding 2020/21 wh

Country Parks	Post Code	No. of spaces	Blue Badge	
Arrowe Country Park	CH49 1SX	60	0	1,695
,	CH61 OHN	150	12	7,913
Eastham Country Park	CH62 0BH	155	0	3,618

Royden Country Park	CH48 1NP	160	0	7,492
			TOTAL	£20,718
On-Street				
Birkenhead Controlled Parking				
Zone				
			TOTAL	£326,849

ar Park (£)			
2018/19	2019/20	Current Parking Tariff	1
268,526	260,000	Up to half hour*	70p
15,417	15,916	Up to 1 hour	£1.20
13,192	8,496	Up to 2 hours	£1.80
43,301	44,156	Up to 3 hours	£2.30
26,100	22,935	Up to 4 hours	£3.50
28,959	26,857	Up to 5 hours	£4.30
69,080	91,499	All day	£4.70
5,764	5,578	** Coach Parking All day	£5.00
49,057	46,854		
		Parking Tariff	
22,416	21,891	Up to 1 hour	£1.20
52,072	62,974	All day	£4.70
15,032	18,429		
		Parking Tariff	
23,578	23,469	Up to half hour*	70p
9,809	11,403	Up to 1 hour	£1.20
20,797	21,533	All day	£2.20
20,101	21,000		~2.20
		Parking Tariff	
74,637	66,973	Up to 1 hour	£1.20
74,637	66,973	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	£1.80
74,637	66,973	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours	
74,637	66,973	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20
74,637	66,973	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day	£1.80 £2.30
		Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00
18,151	16,503	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p
18,151 93,529	16,503 94,840	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00
18,151 93,529 49,697	16,503 94,840 55,441	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532 53,074	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976 44,405	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532 53,074 94,358	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976 44,405 97,577	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532 53,074 94,358 13,806	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976 44,405 97,577 14,421	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532 53,074 94,358	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976 44,405 97,577	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532 53,074 94,358 13,806	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976 44,405 97,577 14,421	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50 £4.70
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532 53,074 94,358 13,806	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976 44,405 97,577 14,421	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50 £4.70 £600.00
18,151 93,529 49,697 52,300 87,810 141,532 53,074 94,358 13,806	16,503 94,840 55,441 55,398 78,705 148,976 44,405 97,577 14,421	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours All day Coach Parking All day Parking Tariff Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 5 hours	£1.80 £2.30 £3.20 £5.00 90p £1.00 £1.40 £2.30 £3.50 £4.70

en charges were suspended for most of the year)

		Parking Tariff	
7,128	11,606	Up to 1 hour	50p
67,350 25,434	72,493 22,216	Up to 2 hours All day	£1.00 £2.00

55,301	50,560	
£155,213	£156,875	

		Parking Tariff	
		Long Stay	
		Up to 1/2 Hour	£0.50
		Up to 1 Hour	£1.00
		Up to 1 Hour 30	£1.50
		Up to 2 Hours	£2.00
		All Day	£2.50
		Short Stay	
		Up to 1/2 Hour	£0.50
		Up to 1 Hour	£1.00
		Up to 1 Hour 30	£1.50
		Up to 2 Hours	£2.00
		Up to 2 hours 30	£2.50
		Up to 3 Hours	£3.00
		All Day	£8.00
£374,748	£359,327		